OP \$40.00 4605668

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM533513

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BYTE BROTHERS, LLC		07/23/2019	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JEWELL INSTRUMENTS, LLC	
Street Address:	850 Perimeter Road	
City:	MANCHESTER	
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE	
Postal Code:	03103	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4605668	WHOLE JOB TESTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6036241432

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6036235111

Email: patfilings@nhpatlaw.com
Correspondent Name: DANIEL J. BOURQUE

Address Line 1: 835 HANOVER STREET, SUITE 301

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel J. Bourque	
SIGNATURE:	/djb/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/25/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=JEWE-T010XX _Assignment Byte to Jewell Signed#page1.tif source=JEWE-T010XX _Assignment Byte to Jewell Signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006702 FRAME: 0983

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Byte Brothers, LLC (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 850 Perimeter Road, Manchester, New Hampshire, 03103 UNITED STATES is the sole and exclusive owner of:

United States Trademark Registration 4,605,668 registered on September 16, 2014 for the mark, "WHOLE JOB TESTER"; and

Whereas, Jewell Instruments, LLC (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 850 Perimeter Road, Manchester, New Hampshire, 03103 UNITED STATES, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Registration(s) and the trademarks covered thereby, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark(s) is/are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, his/its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified registration(s), and in, to and under the trademark(s) identified therein, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark(s) is/are used, and all rights of action and recovery for past infringements of said trademark, and in, to and under any and all renewals and other extensions of said registration.

And, for the consideration aforesaid, ASSIGNOR represents to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and Registrations above mentioned, and that the same is/are unencumbered and not licensed to any other party, and that ASSIGNOR has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth herein and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements inconsistent herewith.

And, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any further assignment documents as may be necessary to effect the assignment or recordation of the assignment of the trademarks and/or registrations set forth herein

TRADEMARK REEL: 006702 FRAME: 0984

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said ASSIGNO executed on the 33 day of 3004, 201	R has caused this Trademark Assignment to be 9.
Byte Brothers, LLC	
By: Stephen P. Morin	
Signature	
Title 7/24/4	
Date	
State of NEW HAMPSHIRE	
County of HILLS BOROUGH	
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the of	above-named Stephen P. Morin this <u>つる</u> day
THE PART OF A CANAL OF	Notary Public
(Seal)	My Commission Expires: 4\20\2\

TRADEMARK REEL: 006702 FRAME: 0985

RECORDED: 07/25/2019